

SR0710

LRB098 14980 GRL 49934 r

1

SENATE RESOLUTION

2 WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois Senate are saddened to 3 learn of the death of Susan M. (nee Brazill) Tegeler of Geneva, 4 who passed away on July 28, 2013; and

5 WHEREAS, Susan Tegeler was born on May 3, 1972 in St. 6 Louis, Missouri; her parents were Patrick Joseph and Sharon 7 Rita (nee Reinsmidt) Brazill; she married D.J. Tegeler on 8 September 28, 1996 at Mooseheart; and

9 WHEREAS, Susan Tegeler graduated from Columbia College in
10 Chicago in 1996; and

11 WHEREAS, Susan Tegeler was a 3rd degree black belt and a 12 certified instructor of Tae Kwon Do; she was also a certified 13 kettlebell instructor; and

14 WHEREAS, Susan Tegeler is survived by her husband, D.J.; 15 her daughter, McKenzie; her parents; and her brothers, James 16 (Kathy) Brazill and John (Donna) Brazill; therefore, be it

17 RESOLVED, BY THE SENATE OF THE NINETY-EIGHTH GENERAL 18 ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we, along with her 19 family and friends, mourn the passing of Susan M. Tegeler; and 20 be it further SR0710 -2- LRB098 14980 GRL 49934 r

1 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be 2 presented to the family of Susan Tegeler as an expression of 3 our sympathy.